Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)  OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2 04 - 05	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
4-7-08	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent a	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving pattites)
Anzell Automotive, Inc.	Name: Big Al's Franchising, Inc.
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Internal Address:
Corporation- State: Virginia	Street Address: 109 East 40th Street
Other	City: Norfolk
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Virginia
	Country: USA Zip: 23504
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes N	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship
X Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship Virginia
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes XX No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar</li> <li>Trademark Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
2,101,450	
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
"Big Al's"	PP PP
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph L. Wetherington, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be channel to a unit
Street Address: 109 East 40th Street	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: Norfolk	8. Payment information:
State: Virginia Zip: 23504	a. Credit Card Last 4 NumbersExpiration Date
Phone Number: (757) 622-5103	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (757) 622-9882  Fmail Address: www.bigalsmufflers.com	Authorized User Name
Littory records	2 24 16
9. Signature:	
Signature	Total number of pages including cover 2
Ralph L. Wetherington, Jr. Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

84/88/2008 MJAMA1

99999877 2191458

01 FC:8521

49.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003769 FRAME: 0355 Prior U.S. Cls.: 100, 103 and 106

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 2,101,450

Registered Sep. 30, 1997

SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

BIG AL'S

ANZELL AUTOMOTIVE, INC. (VIRGINIA CORPORATION)

FIRST USE 11-7-1984; IN COMMERCE

109 EAST 40TH STREET

11-7-1984

NORFOLK, VA 23504

SER. NO. 75-175,363, FILED 10-1-1996.

FOR: AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR AND MAINTE-NANCE SERVICES, IN CLASS 37 (U.S. CLS. 100, 103 AND 106).

MARY M. MAGNER, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 003769 FRAME: 0356

**RECORDED: 04/07/2008**